CE Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer:

Name: Shenzhen Tinno Mobile Technology Corp.

Address: 27-001, South Side of Tianlong Mobile Headquarters Building, Tongfa South Road, Xili Community, Xili Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

Radio Equipment:

Model: MAL-HP00

Description: HONOR CHOICE TNHCHOP Pencil **Supplied Accessories and Components:** NA

We, Shenzhen Tinno Mobile Technology Corp., declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislations:

RE Directive (2014/53/EU), RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)

The following harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards have been applied:

- 1. Health and Safety (Article 3.1(a) of the RE Directive)
 - EN 62479:2010
 - EN 50663:2017
 - EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
- 2. Electromagnetic compatibility (Article 3.1 (b) of the RE Directive)
 - ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
 - Draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.6
- 3. Radio frequency spectrum usage (Article 3.2 of the RE Directive)
 - ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2
- 4. **RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)**
 - EN IEC 63000:2018

The notified body (Name: **Timco**, ID: **1177**) performed the conformity assessment according to Annex III against the essential requirement Article 3.1(a), 3.1(b), 3.2 of the RE Directive and issued the EU-type examination certificate (Ref. No.: E1177-243864).

Jason chan

Signed for and on behalf of: Shenzhen Tinno Mobile Technology Corp.

Place: 27-001, South Side of Tianlong Mobile Headquarters Building, Tongfa South Road, Xili Community, Xili Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

Date: February 21, 2024

Name: Jason Zhong, Function: Certification Manager, Signature: